PAR>90 (net of provisioning) shall not exceed 4% of GLP. 
4. Total Debt / Tangible Net Worth (TNW) shall not exceed 3.75x. 
5. Tangible Net Worth of the Issuer to Gross Loan Portfolio shall be 20.00%. 
6. PAR>90 (net of provision) / TNW shall be ≤ 10.00%. 
7. TNW (consolidated) shall be at least Rs. 720,00,00,000 (Rupees Seven Hundred Twenty 

Crore only). 
8. Liquidity Coverage Ratio (LCR) shall be a minimum of 100%. 
9. (PAR>90 + Write-offs) (write-offs considered for Trailing Twelve Months) to Gross Loan 

Portfolio shall be 12% (Twelve Percent) 
10. ALM cumulative mismatches shall be positive for the up‑to‑1‑year bucket.